The second half of the incentive payment will be 

given to the referring party after the completion of one year of practice in Campbell County. 

When a referred physician assistant or nurse practitioner candidate is recruited, the total amount 

given the referring individual is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500). The incentive will be 

given in two payments. The first payment of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1250) is 

due the referring individual when the candidate is practicing in Campbell County. The second 

half of the incentive payment will be given to the referring party after the completion of one year 

of practice in Campbell County. 

Incentive payments will be requested through the Physician Recruitment Department.